

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16826 OF 2024.

Rupee Cooperative Bank Ltd. (Under Liquidation) ...Petitioner.

Versus

Nilesh Vijay Shete And Ors ...Respondents.

Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for the Petitioner.
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 19, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not before the bench of Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]